### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIVERSIFIED INDUSTRIES LTD.	04/30/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEPHEN L DAVIS
Street Address:	1225 Royalta Road
City:	Mill Bay, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V0R 2P2

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10604446

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)421-7951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 780-421-8133

Email: austint@bennettjones.com
Correspondent Name: BENNETT JONES LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 ATCO Centre, 10035 - 105 Street
Address Line 4: Edmonton, AB, CANADA T5J 3T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46096.13

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward Yoo

Total Attachments: 1

source=46096\_13\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1060

PATENT REEL: 023026 FRAME: 0234

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we

#### DIVERSIFIED INDUSTRIES LTD.

(hereinafter "Assignor") whose full post office address is:

Suite 112 – 9800 McDonald Park Road, Sidney, B.C. V8L 5W5 CANADA

sell and assign to **Stephen L. Davis** (hereinafter "Assignee") whose post office address is:

1225 Royalta Road, Mill Bay, B.C. VOR 2P2 CANADA

all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

# "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FRACTURING BRITTLE MATERIALS BY THERMAL STRESSING"

as described in United States Patent 6,912,356 B2 issued on June 28, 2005 and any and all applications for patent and patents for the invention in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention to said Assignee or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

signed at <u>Red Deer</u>, Alberta this <u>30</u> day of <u>April</u> 2009.

DIVERSIFIED INDUSTRIES INC.

Per:

WSLegal\046096\00013\5242021v1

RECORDED: 07/30/2009

PATENT REEL: 023026 FRAME: 0235